10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

RESOLUTION LGID 2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LONGMONT GENERAL

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE

DISTRICT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Longmont General Improvement
District No. 1 does hereby adopt the annual budget for the District for the fiscal year 2024 showing
the: estimated beginning fund balance in the amount of $285,089; estimated revenues in the
amount of $175,791; and estimated expenses in the amount of $189,310.

Passed and adopted this day of , 2023.

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY DATE

PROOFREAD DATE

Resolution of the Longmont General Improvement District No 1 Adopting the Budget for 2024_FINAL_10/10/2023



~NOoO O R~ WN B

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:

BUDGET MANAGER DATE

CA File: 23-002553

2

Resolution of the Longmont General Improvement District No 1 Adopting the Budget for 2024_FINAL_10/10/2023





