1	RESOLUTION LGID 2023-				
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LONGMONT GENERAL				
3	IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE				
4	DISTRICT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024				
5					
6	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Longmont General Improvement				
7	District No. 1 does hereby adopt the annual budget for the District for the fiscal year 2024 showing				
8	the: estimated beginning fund balance in the amount of \$285,089; estimated revenues in the				
9	amount of \$175,791; and estimated expenses in the amount of \$189,310.				
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Passed and adopted this day of				
18 19 20 21	ATTEST:				
22 23 24	CITY CLERK				
25 26 27 28	APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
29 30 31 32	DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY DATE				
33	PROOFREAD DATE				

1 2	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:				
3 4					
5	BUDGET MANAGER	DATE			
7	CA File: 23-002553				